FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0661-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Merger Merger		
Corrective Document	X Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Sweepsfeed, LLC 04052000			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Limited Liability Company			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name NewsProNet Interactive LLC			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 5535 Cord Grass Lane			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Melbourne Beach	F1orida 32951		
City	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
X Other Limited Liability Compa	répresentative should be attached.  ny (Designation must be a separate		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	document from Assignment.)		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Peperwink Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20593. See OMB Information Collection Budget Peckage 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND RECQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington EMARK

<u> </u>				
FORM PTO- Expires 08/30/98 QMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212-210-9475				
Name	Thilo C. Agthe	The second respired that the second s		
Address (line 1)	Walter, Conston, Alexander & Green, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	(fine 2) 90 Park Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, NY 100	16-1387		
Address (ilno 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
	<u> </u>			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #_1				
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X  Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 230380				
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Th11	o C. Agthe	18.66 LID	11/09/2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0530** 

## P. 003

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SWEEPSFEED, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SWEEPSFEED, LLC" TO "NEWSPRONET INTERACTIVE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D., 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

2849445 8100 001184531



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0374051

AUTHENNICATION:

04~11-00

DATE:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0531

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/11/2000 001184531 - 2849445

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SWEEPSFEED, LLC

## A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

It is hereby certified:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is :

SWEEPSPEED, LLC

SECOND: The certificate of formation of the limited liability company is hereby smended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting instead and in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

NEWSPRONET INTERACTIVE LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, has executed, signed and acknowledged this Certificate of Amendment this \_5# day of April 2000.

Mark Mayo

Vice President Chlof Financial Officer

5784np.1

**RECORDED: 11/09/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002147 FRAME: 0532